

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 365 OF 2019

Prakash Shivchand Jakhete ...Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi i/by S.R. Mithare for the Applicant.
Smt. Anamika Malhotra APP for the State.

**CORAM: A.S. GADKARI J.
DATE : 28th August, 2019**

P.C. :-

1. Leave to amend to annex legible copies of relevant documents relied upon by the applicant.

Amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today and an amended copy of the application be served upon the learned APP within the same stipulated period.

2. Stand over to 18th September 2019.

(A.S.GADKARI, J.)