

Tandle

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 365 OF 2019

Prakash Shivchand Jakhete

... Applicant.

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent.

.....

*Mr. S. R. Mithare for the Applicant.*

*Smt. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for Respondent-State.*

.....

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> OCTOBER, 2019

**P. C.** :

1. The period to carry out amendment is hereby extended by two weeks from today.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)