

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.365 OF 2019

Prakash Shivchand Jakhete	..Applicant
Vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	..Respondent

.....

Ms. Bulbul Bhattacharya i/b. S. R. Mithare, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. A. A. Palkar, APP for Respondents / State.

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.
DATE : 19th MARCH, 2020**

PC.

. Learned counsel holding for Advocate Mithare for the applicant seeks time.

2. Stand over to 16/4/2020.

C.V. BHADANG, J.