

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 365 OF 2019

Prakash Shivchand JakheteAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

**Shirish Gupte Sr.Adv i/b.SHREYANSH R MITHARE for
Applicant**

Ameet A.Palkar APP for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VIRENDRASINGH
GYANSINGH BISHT J**

DATE : 4th December, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/12/2021 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)