

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 365 OF 2019**

Prakash Shivchand Jakhete ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Senior Advocate i/b Shreyansh R. Mithare, for the Applicant.

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for the State-Respondent.

CORAM : V. G. BISHT, J.

DATE : 14th December, 2021.

PC:

Learned senior Counsel for applicant submits that the trial Court has fixed the matter for framing of charge on 16th December, 2021. As the Court is hearing other matters, learned trial Court is directed not to frame the charge till next date.

2 Stand over to 18th January, 2022.

(V. G. BISHT, J.)