

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 365 OF 2019**

Prakash Shivchand Jakhete	...Applicant
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 366 OF 2019**

Antim Bhagwandas Totla	...Applicant
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent.

Mr. Shreyas Mithare for the Applicant.

Mr. A.D.Kamkhedkar, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.
DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2022

P.C. :

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Learned Counsel for the applicant seeks continuation of the interim relief granted earlier, by this Court.
3. Stand over to 23rd March, 2022.
4. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.