

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 365 OF 2019

Prakash Shivchand JakheteAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 366 OF 2019

Antim Bhagwandas TotlaAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

**MS ANJALI A NIMBALKAR I/B SHRI SHREYANSH R
MITHARE, ADV FOR APPLICANT
SHRI S R AGARKAR, APP FOR STATE**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAKASH D. NAIK
J**

DATE : 7th June, 2022

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice P D Naik is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)