

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 366 OF 2019

Antim Bhagwandas TotlaAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 365 OF 2019

Prakash Shivchand JakheteAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Shreyansh R. Mithare a/w Anjali N a/w Avinash K a/w S
Desai for Applicant

Adv. R. D. Humane APP for State-Respondent

PSI - Payal Pardeshi , EOW Mumbai

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned APP for the Respondent -
State, S.O. to 05/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)