

Rohit Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 366 OF 2019**

Antim Bhagwandas Totla

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 365 OF 2019

Prakash Shivchand Jakhete

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Ms. Anjali Anil Nimbalkar h/f Shreyash Mithare, Advocate for the Applicant.

Smt. R. D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Ms.Anjali Nimbalkar, learned Counsel for the Applicant holding for Mr.Shreyash Mithare, counsel for the Appellant submits that, due to some medical emergency in the family of arguing counsel, hence, counsel for the Applicant on-record is unavailable.

2. At the request of the Applicant, stand over to **25th February, 2026.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)